HOIST
SIT DOWN RIDER
         Truck Model and
       Maximum Battery Size
(Inches)
Volt
Battery
Type
Capacity
6 Hr. Rate
KWH      A.H.
AH/
Pos.
Plate
Battery Dimensions (in.)
Length        Width       Height
X                 Y                Z
Approx.
Serv. Wt.
(lbs.)
Cover
Yes    No
Leads
          Length
Pos.     (in.)
Standard
Conn.
IST
Tray
No.
E-070, E-080 22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   A  1818-D85-33 SB6320 1360 47.49 85 36 6065  3887
44 x 39.6875 x 24 22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   A  1818-H80-33 SB6320 1280 44.70 80 36 6065  3732
Min. Battery Wt. - 3490 lbs. 22.687538.1875 38.1875  X   A  1818-P95-33 SB6320 1520 53.08 95 36 6065  3926
E-070, E-080 22.687538.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-D85-25 SB6320 1020 47.49 85 48 7005  3862
44 x 39.6875 x 24 22.687538.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-H80-25 SB6320 960 44.70 80 48 7005  3708
Min. Battery Wt. - 3490 lbs. 22.687538.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-P95-25 SB6320 1140 53.08 95 48 7005  3901
E-070 22.687540.9375 38.1875  X   A  1840-D85-15 SB6320 595 46.17 85 80 9231  3897
44 x 39.6875 x 24 22.687540.9375 38.1875  X   A  1840-H80-15 SB6320 560 43.46 80 80 9231  3741
Min. Battery Wt. - 3490 lbs. 22.687540.9375 38.1875  X   A  1840-P95-15 SB6320 665 51.60 95 80 9231  3936
E-080
39.6875 x 44 x 24
E-100, E-120 22.687538.1875 22.3125  X   A  1818-D85-19 SB6320 765 26.71 85 36 ** 6041  2242
45.4375 x 39.6875 x 24 22.687538.1875 22.3125  X   A  1818-H80-19 SB6320 720 25.14 80 36 ** 6041  2152
22.687538.1875 22.3125  X   A  18**18-P95-19 SB6320 855 29.86 95 36 6041  2264
E-100, E-120 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-D85-29 SB6320 1190 55.41 85 48 7067  4497
45.4375 x 39.6875 x 24 22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-H80-29 SB6320 1120 52.15 80 48 7067  4317
22.687544.6875 38.1875  X   A  1824-P95-29 SB6320 1330 61.92 95 48 7067  4542
E-100, E-120 22.687540.9375 38.1875  X   A  1840-D85-15 SB6320 595 46.17 85 80 9231  3897
45.4375 x 39.6875 x 24 22.687540.9375 38.1875  X   A  1840-H80-15 SB6320 560 43.46 80 80 9231  3741
22.687540.9375 38.1875  X   A  1840-P95-15 SB6320 665 51.60 95 80 9231  3936
** Two batteries required. KWH and service weights listed are for each 18 cell battery.
H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
Page 1 of 2 01/08/09 Copyright 2009 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746
Page 2 of 2 01/08/09 Copyright 2009 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746